

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

FORM PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	102847112	TL T	ΞT	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	μ,	
	mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Pleas	e record the attached	original documents or copy thereof		
-	Name(s) of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
. Junsheng Li			Group Co. Ltd.	ai Kindly Enterprise Development) =	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		-	Internal Address	" תַּלַ		
3. Nature of conveyance	Nature of conveyance:					
	☐ Merger			No. 171 Huajiang Road State: ZIP: 201803		
☐ Security Agreeme	nt		City: Shanghai	State: ZIP: 201803		
☐ Other			Country: China			
Execution Date: Sept	ember 15, 2004		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached		
4. Application number(s)	or patent number(s):	•				
If this document is I	peing filed together with a new application	, the e	execution date of the a	application is: September 15, 2004		
	Patent Application No.(s)					
09/23/2004 FFANAEIA 00000097 10946	545					
02 FQ:8021	40.00 00/					
,	Additional numbers at					
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total Number of	f applications and patents involved:	1	
Name: Min (Amy) S.	Name: Min (Amy) S. Xu		Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) x \$40 <u>\$40.00</u>		
	Internal Address: Customer Number 25763 Dorsey & Whitney LLP		☑ Enclosed	to be about add to do not be a consumit		
Inte	Intellectual Property Department			to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: Suite 1500, 50 South Sixth Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402-1498			t number: <u>04-1420</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THI		py of this page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signatu			· · · · · · ·			
To the best of my kno true copy of the origin Min (Amy) S. Xu	wledge and belief, the foregoing i al document.			correct, and any attached copy is a	ì —	
Name of Person Signi Reg. No. 39,536	ng Signatur	е		· Date		
Total number of pages inc	luding cover sheet, attachments,	and	document: 2			
	corded with required cover she					
Mail Stop Assignment R Director of the US Paten P.O. Box 1450 09/23/ सेटिस्यामा संस् व ७७०३०३ 7। ३ ०१ 4	t and Trademark Office		FACS	IMILE NO.: 703.306.5995		

40.00 OP

02 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 09/21/2004

Attorney Docket No.: 185682/US Page 1 of 1 First Named Inventor: Junsheng Li

Title: The Safe Medical Needle Apparatus

7	WHEREAS, I, Junsheng Li, a resident of Shanghai China 201803, have invented certain new and useful
improven	nents as described in an application entitled The Safe Medical Needle Apparatus for Letters Patent of the
United St	tates, the application being identified by the Attorney Docket Number set forth above and/or being
identified	I in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No.
filed	: and

WHEREAS, Shanghai Kindly Enterprise Development Group Co. Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of China, and having offices at No. 171 Huajiang Road, Shanghai, China 201803 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Junsheng Li (Date)